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Do not use the chair outside its intended use or load limit.

N'utilisez pas le fauteuil en dehors de son usage et de sa limite de charge prévus.

Nutzen Sie den Stuhl nur für seinen vorgesehenen Zweck und beachten Sie die 
Belastungsgrenze.

De stoel alleen gebruiken voor het beoogde doeleinde en de maximale belasting 
niet overschrijden.

Undlad at anvende stolen uden for den tilsigtede brug eller belastningsgrænse.

Älä käytä tuolia käyttötarkoituksen vastaisesti äläkä ylitä kantavuusrajaa.

Använd inte stolen till annat än avsedd användning och se till att inte överskrida 
den maximala belastningen.

Ikke bruk stolen utenfor tiltenkt bruksområde eller belastningsgrense.

Non utilizzare la sedia al di fuori dell'uso o del peso previsto.

No utilice la silla para propósitos distintos del uso previsto o que superen su límite 
de carga.

Não use a cadeira de forma diferente de seu propósito de utilização ou além de 
seu limite de peso.

Fotela należy używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem i nie należy przekraczać 
dopuszczalnego obciążenia.

Не используйте кресло не по назначению либо при превышении лимита нагрузки 
кресла.

使用游戏椅时，请不要超出其目标用途，也不要超出其承载能力。
使用電競椅時，請勿用於非原本用途或超出負重限制。

لا تستخدم الكرسي إلا في حدود غرض الاستخدام والوزن المصمم لهما.
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TC-Series meets or exceeds requirements for safety and durability with the following tests:
For information on your new gaming chair’s warranty, please visit: www.corsair.com/warranty

EN

Le TC-Series respectent ou dépassent les exigences de sécurité et de durabilité lors des tests suivants :
Pour obtenir plus d'informations sur la garantie de votre nouveau fauteuil gaming’ veuillez consulter la page suivante : 
www.corsair.com/warranty

FR

Der TC-Series erfüllen oder übertreffen die Anforderungen hinsichtlich Sicherheit und Langlebigkeit mit den folgenden 
Tests: Informationen zur Garantie für Ihren neuen Gaming-Stuhl finden Sie unter: www.corsair.com/warranty

DE

De TC-Series voldoen aan of overstijgen de vereisten voor veiligheid en duurzaamheid van de volgende tests:
Voor meer informatie over de garantievoorwaarden van uw nieuwe gamingstoel gaat u naar: www.corsair.com/warranty

NL

I modelli TC-Series soddisfano o superano i requisiti di sicurezza e durata dei seguenti test:
Per informazioni sulla garanzia di questa sedia gaming, visita il sito: www.corsair.com/warranty

IT

Følgende tester viser hvordan TC-Serien oppfyller eller overskrider kravene som gjelder for sikkerhet og holdbarhet:
Du finner informasjon om garantien til den nye gamingstolen din ved å gå til: www.corsair.com/warranty

NO

TC-Series täyttävät tai ylittävät turvallisuutta ja kestävyyttä koskevat vaatimukset seuraavien testien mukaisesti:
Lisätietoja pelituolin takuuehdoista on osoitteessa: www.corsair.com/warranty

FI

TC-Serien uppfyller eller överträffar kraven på säkerhet och hållbarhet i följande tester:
Information om garantin för din nya spelstol hittar du på: www.corsair.com/warranty

SV

TC-Series opfylder kravene til sikkerhed og holdbarhed ved følgende test:
Du kan få oplysninger om din nye gaming-stols garanti på: www.corsair.com/warranty

DA

TC-Series cumplen o superan los requisitos de seguridad y durabilidad, conforme a las siguientes pruebas:
Para obtener más información sobre la garantía de su nueva silla para juegos, visite el siguiente sitio web: 
www.corsair.com/warranty

ES

TC-Series atingiram ou ultrapassaram os requisitos de segurança e durabilidade com os seguintes testes:
Para informações sobre a garantia de sua nova cadeira gamer, visite: www.corsair.com/warranty

PT

Modele serii TC spełniają lub przekraczają wymogi bezpieczeństwa i trwałości, co potwierdzają następujące testy:
Informacje na temat gwarancji na Twój nowy fotel do gier znajdują się na stronie www.corsair.com/warranty

PL

Кресла серии TC соответствуют требованиям к безопасности и уровню прочности (или превосходят их) согласно 
приведенным ниже испытаниям. Для получения информации о гарантии, распространяющейся на ваше новое игровое 
кресло, перейдите по следующей ссылке: www.corsair.com/warranty

RU

لسلسلة TC مطابقان لمتطلبات السلامة والمتانة أو يفوقانها حسب الاختبارات الآتية: للحصول على 
www.corsair.com/warranty :معلومات بشأن ضمان كرسي الألعاب الجديد لديك، يرُجى زيارة

AR

TC 系列符合或超越下列測試的安全和耐用度要求：
如需關於新電競椅的保固資訊，請造訪： www.corsair.com/warranty

TC

TC 系列 达到或超过以下安全和耐久度测试的要求： 
有关新游戏椅保修情况的信息，请访问： www.corsair.com/warranty

SC
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TC200 BOX CONTENTS TC200 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1.   Push casters (H) into base (G). 
Repeat 5 times.

ENGLISH ENGLISH

2.   Place gas piston (F) into base. Place cover 
(E) over piston.

G

H

F

E

3. Assembled base should look like this.

Felt WasherWasher

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Seat back Seat & armrests Neck pillow 

x1 x1 x1

Tilt mechanism

D E F

Piston cover Gas piston

x1 x1 x1

Seat base Casters Seat back bracket cover 
screws M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Seat base screws 
M8 x 20mm

Seat back bracket 
covers

Seat back screws 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Screw cover pegs Lock washerCombination hex & 
cross tool

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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FRONT

FRONT

TC200 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS TC200 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ENGLISH ENGLISH

4. Mount tilt mechanism (D) to seat base (B) with included bolts (K,Q)

J O P

A5.  Slide seat back (A) in between supports 
and fasten with included bolts (J, O, P). 
Repeat on other side.

6.  Place seat assembly onto base.

7.  Secure cover (L) to chair with screw (I) and 
then cover with peg (N). Repeat on other 
side.

N I L

B

K

Q

D
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TC200 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ENGLISH ENGLISH

9.  That’s it, you’re done! Have a seat, relax.

8.  OPTIONAL: If desired, secure the neck 
pillow (C) with the straps placed through the 
holes in the chair back. 

C 1. Tilt lock / height adjustment lever. 

  Push the lever towards the center of the chair to 
engage the tilt lock. Pull it away from the chair to 
disengage the tilt lock.

   To lower the height of the chair, pull the lever 
upwards while weight is applied on the chair. To 
increase the height, pull the lever up while the 
chair is empty.

2. Recline lever

  Pull this lever up to recline the seat back forward 
or backward.

WARNING: Improper use of this chair may cause damage to this chair or result in 
personal injury. Please use this chair in a non-abusive manner.

WARNING: Do not apply pressure to the seat back prior to pulling the recline lever. 
The sudden shift of weight may cause the chair to become unstable which may cause 
damage to the chair and/or result in personal injury.

USER MANUAL

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

FOR A VIDEO VERSION OF THIS GUIDE, PLEASE VISIT OUR CORSAIR LAB 
CHANNEL AT: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE TC200 INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE DU TC200

1.   Pousser les roulettes (H) dans la 
base (G). Répéter l’opération à cinq 
reprises.

FRANÇAIS FRANÇAIS

2.   Placer le piston à gaz (F) dans la base. 
Placer le capot (E) sur le piston.

G

H

F

E

3. La base assemblée doit avoir cet aspect.

Rondelle en feutreRondelle

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Dossier du fauteuil Fauteuil à accoudoirs Coussin repose-nuque

x1 x1 x1

Mécanisme d’inclinaison

D E F

Capot du vérin Piston à gaz

x1 x1 x1

Base du siège Roulettes Vis des capots des sup-
ports du dossier 
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Vis de la base du siège 
M8 x 20mm

Capots des supports du 
dossier

Vis du dossier du fauteuil 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Chevilles des capots 
de vis

Rondelle de blocageOutil combiné hexagonal 
& croix

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE DU TC200 INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE DU TC200

FRANÇAIS FRANÇAIS

4.  Monter le mécanisme d'inclinaison (D) sur la base du siège (B) avec les boulons fournis 
(K,Q)

5.  Faire glisser le dossier du siège (A) entre 
les supports et le fixer à l'aide des boulons 
fournis (J, O, P). Répéter ces opérations de 
l'autre côté.

6.  Placer l'assemblage du siège sur la base.

7.  Fixer le capot (L) sur le siège avec la vis 
(I), puis couvrir celle-ci avec la cheville (N). 
Répéter ces opérations de l'autre côté.

N I L

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE DU TC200

FRANÇAIS FRANÇAIS

9.  Et voilà ! Asseyez-vous, détendez-vous.

8.  FACULTATIF : Le cas échéant, fixer le 
coussin repose-nuque (C) en passant les 
sangles dans les orifices du dossier. 

C

1.  Levier de réglage de la hauteur et de verrouillage 
de l’inclinaison.

  Pousser le levier vers le centre du fauteuil 
pour verrouiller l’inclinaison. Tirer le levier en 
l’éloignant du centre du fauteuil pour déverrouiller 
l’inclinaison.

   Pour abaisser le fauteuil, tirer le levier vers le haut 
tout en appliquant un poids sur le fauteuil. Pour 
remonter le fauteuil, tirer le levier vers le haut 
lorsque le fauteuil ne porte aucun poids.

2. Levier d’inclinaison

  Tirer ce levier vers le haut pour incliner le fauteuil 
vers l’avant ou vers l’arrière.

AVERTISSEMENT: l’utilisation incorrecte de ce fauteuil peut entraîner son 
endommagement ainsi que des blessures corporelles. Veuillez utiliser ce fauteuil de 
manière correcte.

AVERTISSEMENT: n’appliquer aucune pression sur le fauteuil avant de tirer le levier 
d’inclinaison. Le changement de poids soudain peut rendre le fauteuil instable et 
l’endommager et/ou causer des blessures corporelles.

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

LA VERSION VIDÉO DE CE GUIDE EST DISPONIBLE SUR LA CHAÎNE 
CORSAIR LAB À L'ADRESSE: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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LIEFERUMFANG DES TC200 MONTAGEANLEITUNG DES TC200

1.   Setzen Sie die Sitzrollen (H) in den 
Sitzsockel (G) ein. Wiederholen Sie 
diesen Schritt für alle fünf Rollen. 

DEUTSCH DEUTSCH

2.   Installieren Sie die Gasdruckfeder (F) an der 
Oberseite des Sockels. Platzieren Sie die 
Abdeckung (E) über der Gasdruckfeder.

G

H

F

E

3.  Der montierte Sitzsockel sollte 
folgendermaßen aussehen.

Unterlegscheibe aus FilzUnterlegscheibe

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Sitzlehne Sitz- & Armlehnen Nackenkissen

x1 x1 x1

Neigungsmechanismus

D E F

Abdeckung für die Gas-
druckfeder

Gasdruckfeder

x1 x1 x1

Sitzsockel Sitzrollen Schrauben für die 
Abdeckungen der Sit-
zlehnenhalterungen  
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Schrauben für den 
Sitzsockel M8 x 20mm

Abdeckungen für die 
Sitzlehnenhalterungen

Schrauben für die Sit-
zlehne M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Schraubenabdeckkap-
pen

SicherungsscheibeKombinierter Innen-
sechskantschlüssel / 
Kreuzschlitzschrauben-
dreher

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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MONTAGEANLEITUNG DES TC200 MONTAGEANLEITUNG DES TC200

DEUTSCH DEUTSCH

4.  Befestigen Sie den Neigungsmechanismus (D) mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben (K,Q) am 
Sitzsockel (B).

5.  Setzen Sie die Sitzlehne (A) zwischen den 
Halterungen ein und befestigen Sie sie 
mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben (J, O, 
P). Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang auf der 
anderen Seite.

6.  Setzen Sie den Sitz auf den Sitzsockel.

7.  Befestigen Sie die Abdeckung (L) mit 
Schraube (I) am Stuhl und bringen Sie die 
Schutzkappe (N) an. Wiederholen Sie den 
Vorgang auf der anderen Seite.

N I L

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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MONTAGEANLEITUNG DES TC200

DEUTSCH DEUTSCH

9.  Das war‘s, der Stuhl ist bereit zur Nutzung! 
Lehnen Sie sich entspannt zurück und 
genießen Sie ungeahnten Gaming-Komfort. 

8.  OPTIONAL: Bei Bedarf können Sie das 
Nackenkissen (C) am Stuhl befestigen, 
indem Sie die Riemen durch die Löcher in 
der Stuhllehne ziehen. 

C

1.  Hebel zur Arretierung der Rückenlehne / 
Einstellung der Sitzhöhe.

  Drücken Sie den Hebel zur Mitte des Stuhls, um 
die Sitzlehne zu fixieren. Ziehen Sie ihn weg vom 
Stuhl, um die Arretierung zu lösen.

   Um den Sitz niedriger einzustellen, ziehen Sie 
den Hebel nach oben, während Sie auf dem Stuhl 
sitzen. Um den Sitz höher einzustellen, ziehen 
Sie den Hebel nach oben, während der Stuhl 
unbenutzt ist.

2. Neigehebel

  Ziehen Sie diesen Hebel nach oben, um die 
Sitzlehne nach vorn oder hinten zu neigen.

ACHTUNG: Eine unangemessene Handhabung des Stuhls kann zur Beschädigung 
des Stuhls oder zu Personenschäden führen. Verwenden Sie den Stuhl nur für den 
vorgesehenen Zweck.

ACHTUNG: Üben Sie keinen Druck auf die Sitzlehne aus, bevor Sie den Neigehebel 
ziehen. Die plötzliche Gewichtsverlagerung kann dazu führen, dass der Stuhl instabil wird, 
was zur Beschädigung des Stuhls und/oder Personenschäden führen kann.

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

DIESE ANLEITUNG FINDEN SIE AUCH ALS VIDEO AUF DEM CORSAIR LAB 
CHANNEL: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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INHOUDSOPGAVE MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES VOOR DE TC200

1.   Duw de zwenkwieltjes (H) in de 
basis (G). Herhaal dit 5 keer.

NEDERLANDS NEDERLANDS

2.   Zet de gasveer (F) in de basis. Plaats de 
afdekking (E) over de gasveer.

G

H

F

E

3.  De in elkaar gezette basis moet er zo 
uitzien.

ViltringSluitring

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Rugleuning Zitting en armsteunen Nekkussen

x1 x1 x1

Kantelmechanisme

D E F

Afdekking gasveer Gasveer

x1 x1 x1

Stoelbasis Zwenkwieltjes Schroeven voor beu-
gelafdekking rugleuning 
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Schroeven voor  
stoelbasis M8 x 20mm

Beugelafdekkingen 
rugleuning

Schroeven voor  
rugleuning M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Afdekkapjes voor  
schroeven

VeerringCombisleutel

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES VOOR DE TC200 MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES VOOR DE TC200

NEDERLANDS NEDERLANDS

4. Monteer het kantelmechanisme (D) met de meegeleverde bouten (K,Q) op de stoelbasis (B).

5.  Schuif de rugleuning (A) tussen de steunen 
en bevestig deze met de meegeleverde 
bouten (J, O, P). Herhaal dit aan de andere 
kant.

6.  Plaats de zitting op de basis.

7.  Bevestig de afdekking (L) aan de stoel 
met schroef (I) en dek deze af met een 
afdekkapje (N). Herhaal dit aan de andere 
kant.

N I L

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES VOOR DE TC200

NEDERLANDS NEDERLANDS

9.  Dat was het, je bent klaar! Ga lekker zitten 
en relax.

8.  OPTIONEEL: Bevestig indien gewenst het 
nekkussen (C) met de bandjes door de 
openingen in de rugleuning.

C 1. Kantelvergrendeling/hoogteverstelhendel.

  Duw de hendel naar het midden van de stoel 
om de kantelvergrendeling te activeren. 
Trek de hendel van de stoel vandaan om de 
kantelvergrendeling te deactiveren.

   Als je de stoel lager wilt zetten, trek je de hendel 
omhoog terwijl je op de stoel zit. Als je de stoel 
hoger wilt zetten, trek je de hendel omhoog terwijl 
je niet op de stoel zit.

2. Kantelhendel

  Trek deze hendel omhoog om de rugleuning 
voorwaarts of achterwaarts te kantelen.

WAARSCHUWING: Onjuist gebruik van deze stoel kan schade aan de stoel of persoonlijk 
letsel veroorzaken. Ga niet ruw om met deze stoel.

WAARSCHUWING: Oefen geen druk uit op de rugleuning voordat je aan de kantelhendel 
trekt. Door de plotselinge verplaatsing van de gewichtsbelasting kan de stoel onstabiel 
worden, waardoor schade aan de stoel en/of persoonlijk letsel kan ontstaan.

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

GA NAAR ONS CORSAIR LAB KANAAL OP:  
https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo VOOR EEN VIDEOVERSIE VAN DEZE 
HANDLEIDING
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1.   Skub hjulene (H) ind i foden (G). 
Gentag dette fem gange.

DANSK DANSK

2.   Indsæt gaspatronen (F) i foden. Placer 
afdækningsstykket (E) over patronen.

G

H

F

E

3. Den samlede fod skal se sådan ud.

FiltskiveSkive

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Ryglæn Ryg- og armlæn Nakkepude

x1 x1 x1

Vippemekanisme

D E F

Patronafdækning Gaspatron

x1 x1 x1

Sæde Hjul Skruer til dækslet til 
ryglænsbeslaget  
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Sædeskruer 
M8 x 20mm

Dæksler til 
ryglænsbeslaget

Skruer til ryglænet 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Skruedæksler LåseskiveKombineret 
unbrakonøgle og 
stjerneskruetrækker

M N Ox1 x4 x4

TC200-ÆSKENS INDHOLD SAMLEVEJLEDNING FOR TC200
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DANSK DANSK

4. Monter vippemekanismen (D) på sædet (B) med de medfølgende bolte (K,Q)

5.  Skub sædet tilbage (A) mellem støtterne, og 
fastgør ved hjælp af de medfølgende bolte 
(J, O, P). Gentag dette på den anden side.

6.  Placer det samlede sæde på foden.

7.  Fastgør dækslet (L) på stolen med skruen (I), 
og monter derefter skruedækslet (N). Gentag 
dette på den anden side.

N I L

SAMLEVEJLEDNING FOR TC200SAMLEVEJLEDNING FOR TC200

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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DANSK DANSK

9.  Og det var det hele. Du er færdig! Sæt dig 
ned og slap af.

8.  VALGFRIT: Hvis du ønsker det, kan du 
fastgøre nakkepuden (C) ved at føre 
stropperne gennem hullerne i ryglænet. 

C 1. Vippelås/højdejusteringsgreb.

  Skub grebet mod midten af stolen for at aktivere 
vippelåsen. Træk grebet væk fra midten af stolen 
for at deaktivere vippelåsen.

   Du kan sænke stolens højde ved at trække opad 
i grebet, mens du sidder på stolen. Du kan øge 
stolens højde ved at trække op i grebet, mens du 
rejser dig op.

2. Greb til tilbagelæning af ryglæn

  Træk op i grebet for at læne ryglænet bagud eller 
tilbage.

ADVARSEL: Forkert brug af denne stol kan medføre beskadigelse af stolen eller 
personskader. Stolen skal anvendes med forsigtighed.

ADVARSEL: Anvend ikke tryk på ryglænet, før du trækker i grebet til tilbagelæning. Den 
pludselig forandring i vægten kan gøre stolen ustabil, og det kan beskadige stolen og/
eller medføre personskade.

BRUGERVEJLEDNING

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

SAMLEVEJLEDNING FOR TC200

DU KAN SE EN VIDEOVERSION AF DENNE VEJLEDNING PÅ KANALEN 
CORSAIR LAB PÅ: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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1.   Työnnä pyörät (H) jalustaan (G). 
Toista 5 kertaa. 

SUOMALAINEN SUOMALAINEN

2.   Aseta kaasujousi (F) jalustaan. Aseta suojus 
(E) kaasujousen päälle.

G

H

F

E

3. Kootun jalustan tulisi näyttää tältä.

Huopa-aluslevyAluslevy

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Selkänoja Istuin ja käsinojat Niskatyyny

x1 x1 x1

Kallistusmekanismi

D E F

Kaasujousen suoja Kaasujousi

x1 x1 x1

Istuimen jalusta Pyörät Selkänojan kannattimen 
suojan ruuvit  
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Istuimen jalustan ruuvit 
M8 x 20mm

Selkänojan kannattimen 
suojat

Selkänojan ruuvit 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Ruuvien peitetulpat LukkoaluslevyKuusiokolo-
ristipääruuvityökalu

M N Ox1 x4 x4

TC200 – PAKKAUSSISÄLTÖ TC200 – KOKOAMISOHJEET
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SUOMALAINEN SUOMALAINEN

4. Asenna kallistusmekanismi (D) istuimen jalustaan (B) mukana toimitetuilla pulteilla (K,Q)

5.  Liu'uta selkänoja (A) tukien väliin ja kiinnitä 
mukana toimitetuilla pulteilla (J, O, P). Toista 
toimenpide toisella puolella.

6.  Aseta istuinkokonaisuus jalustaan.

7.  Kiinnitä suojus (L) tuoliin ruuvilla (I) ja peitä 
tulpalla (N). Toista toimenpide toisella 
puolella.

N I L

TC200 – KOKOAMISOHJEETTC200 – KOKOAMISOHJEET

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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SUOMALAINEN SUOMALAINEN

9.  Valmista tuli! Istuudu ja rentoudu. 

8.  VALINNAINEN: Kiinnitä halutessasi 
niskatyyny (C) hihnoilla, jotka ohjataan 
selkänojassa olevien reikien läpi. 

C 1. Kallistuksen lukitus- / korkeudensäätövipu.

  Kytke kallistuksen lukitus päälle työntämällä vipua 
kohti tuolin keskikohtaa. Poista kallistuksen lukitus 
käytöstä vetämällä sitä ulospäin tuolista.

   Voit laskea tuolin alas vetämällä vipua ylös 
samalla, kun istuimella on painoa. Voit nostaa 
korkeutta vetämällä vipua ylös samalla, kun paino 
vapautetaan istuimelta.

2. Kallistusvipu

  Voit kallistaa istuimen selkänojaa eteen tai taakse 
vetämällä tämän vivun ylös.

VAROITUS: Tuolin virheellinen käyttö voi vahingoittaa tuolia tai johtaa henkilövahinkoon. 
Käytä tuolia huolellisesti ja asianmukaisesti.

VAROITUS: Älä kohdista painetta istuimen selkänojaan ennen kallistusvivun vetämistä. 
Painon äkillinen siirto voi aiheuttaa tuolin kaatumisen, ja seurauksena voi olla tuolin 
vaurioituminen ja/tai henkilövahinko.

KÄYTTÖOPAS

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

TC200 – KOKOAMISOHJEET

JOS HALUAT KATSOA TÄMÄN OPPAAN VIDEOVERSION, SIIRRY CORSAIR 
LAB -KANAVAAN OSOITTEESSA: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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1.   Tryck in hjulen (H) i basen (G). 
Upprepa fem gånger. 

SVENSKA SVENSKA

2.   Placera gaskolven (F) i basen. Placera 
skyddet (E) över kolven.

G

H

F

E

3. Den monterade basen ska se ut så här.

FiltpackningPackning

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Ryggstöd Sits och armstöd Nackkudde

x1 x1 x1

Lutningsmekanism

D E F

Kolvskydd Gaskolv

x1 x1 x1

Sits Hjul Fästskruvar för ryggstöd 
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Skruvar för sits 
M8 x 20mm

Fästskruvar för sitsSkruvar för ryggstöd 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Skruvhöljen LåspackningKombinationsverktyg

M N Ox1 x4 x4

TC200, LÅDANS INNEHÅLL TC200, MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONER
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SVENSKA SVENSKA

4. Montera lutningsmekanismen (D) på sitsbasen (B) med de medföljande bultarna (K,Q).

5.  Skjut tillbaka sitsen (A) mellan fästena och 
fäst med de medföljande bultarna (J, O, P). 
Gör samma sak på andra sidan.

6.  Placera sitsen på basen.

7.  Skruva fast skyddshöljet (L) på stolen med 
skruvarna (I) och täck sedan med höljena (N). 
Gör samma sak på andra sidan.

N I L

TC200, MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONERTC200, MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONER

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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SVENSKA SVENSKA

9.  Så där ja, nu är du klar! Sätt dig ner och 
slappna av. 

8.  VALFRITT: Om du vill kan du montera 
nackkudden (C) genom att dra remmarna 
genom hålen på stolsryggen.

C 1. Spak för lutningslås/höjdjustering.

  Tryck spaken mot stolen för att aktivera 
lutningslåset. Tryck spaken bort från stolen för att 
inaktivera lutningslåset.

   För att sänka stolens höjd ska du dra spaken 
uppåt samtidigt som du applicerar vikt på stolen. 
För att öka höjden ska du dra spaken uppåt när 
stolen är tom.

2. Rygglutningsspak

  Dra spaken uppåt för att luta stolsryggen framåt 
eller bakåt.

VARNING! Olämplig användning av stolen kan leda till skador på stolen eller 
personskador. Använd inte stolen på ett otillbörligt sätt.

VARNING! Applicera inte tryck mot stolsryggen innan du drar i rygglutningsspaken. 
Plötslig omfördelning av vikten kan resultera i att stolen blir instabil, vilket kan leda till 
skador på stolen och/eller personskador.

BRUKSANVISNING

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

TC200, MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONER

OM DU VILL SE EN VIDEOVERSION AV DEN HÄR GUIDEN KAN DU BESÖKA 
VÅR CORSAIR LAB-KANAL PÅ: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo



43 44

1.   Skyv hjulene (H) inn i basen (G). 
Gjenta fem ganger. 

NORSK NORSK

2.   Plasser gasstempelet (F) i basen. Plasser 
dekselet (E) over stempelet.

G

H

F

E

3. Den monterte basen skal se slik ut.

FiltskiveSkive

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Seterygg Sete og armlener Nakkepute

x1 x1 x1

Vippemekanisme

D E F

Stempeldeksel Gasstempel

x1 x1 x1

Setebase Hjul Brakettdekselskruer til 
seterygg M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Skruer til setebase 
M8 x 20mm

Brakettdeksler til 
seterygg

Skruer til seterygg 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Endeplugger til 
skruedeksler

LåseskiveUnbrakonøkkel med 
stjerneskrujern

M N Ox1 x4 x4

TC200-PAKKENS INNHOLD TC200 MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONER



45 46

NORSK NORSK

4. Monter vippemekanismen (D) til setebasen (B) med de medfølgende boltene (K,Q)

5.  Skyv seteryggen (A) mellom støttene og 
fest med de medfølgende boltene (J, O, P). 
Gjenta på den andre siden.

6.  Plasser setet på basen.

7.  Fest dekselet (L) til stolen med skruen (I) og 
sett deretter på endepluggen (N). Gjenta på 
den andre siden.

N I L

TC200 MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONERTC200 MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONER

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A



47 48

NORSK NORSK

9.  Det var alt! Sett deg ned og slapp av. 

8.  VALGFRITT: Om ønskelig kan du feste 
nakkeputen (C) med stroppene gjennom 
hullene på stolryggen. 

C 1. Vippelås / høydejusteringsspake.

  Skyv spaken mot midten av stolen for å aktivere 
vippelåsen. Trekk den bort fra stolen for å 
deaktivere vippelåsen.

   Du senker høyden på stolen ved å trekke spaken 
oppover mens du har vekt i stolen. Du øker 
høyden ved å trekke spaken opp mens stolen er 
tom.

2. Lenespake

  Trekk denne spaken opp for å lene setet forover 
eller bakover.

ADVARSEL: Feil bruk av stolen kan forårsake skader på stolen eller føre til personskader. 
Stolen må behandles på en måte som ikke skader den.

ADVARSEL: Påfør ikke press mot seteryggen mens du trekker i lenespaken. Plutselig 
forskyvning av vekten kan gjøre at stolen blir ustabil, noe som kan forårsake skader på 
stolen og/eller føre til personskader.

BRUKERHÅNDBOK

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

TC200 MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONER

HVIS DU VIL SE EN VIDEOVERSJON AV DENNE VEILEDNINGEN, KAN DU GÅ 
TIL CORSAIR LAB-KANALEN VÅR PÅ: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE TC200 ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO TC200

1.   Inserire le ruote (H) nella base (G). 
Ripeti l'operazione per 5 volte. 

ITALIANO ITALIANO

2.   Posiziona il pistone a gas (F) nella base. 
Monta la copertura (E) sopra il pistone.

G

H

F

E

3.  L'aspetto finale della base montata 
dovrebbe essere questo.

Rondella in feltroRondella

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Schienale Seduta e braccioli Cuscino cervicale

x1 x1 x1

Meccanismo di 
inclinazione

D E F

Copertura del pistone Pistone a gas

x1 x1 x1

Base di seduta Ruote Viti copristaffa schienale 
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Viti base seduta 
M8 x 20mm

Copristaffe schienaleViti schienale 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Tappi copriviti Rondella di bloccoUtensile combinazione 
hes & cross

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO TC200 ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO TC200

ITALIANO ITALIANO

4.  Mona il meccanismo di inclinazione (D) sulla base del sedile (B) con i bulloni in  
dotazione (K,Q)

5.  Fai scorrere lo schienale (A) tra i supporti 
e fissalo con i bulloni in dotazione (J, O, P). 
Ripeti sull’altro lato.

6.  Posiziona la seduta montata sulla base.

7.  Fissa la copertura (L) alla sedia usando la 
vite (I) e poi il tappo di copertura (N). Ripeti 
sull’altro lato.

N I L

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO TC200

ITALIANO ITALIANO

9.  Bene, hai finito. Ora siediti e rilassati. 

8.  FACOLTATIVO: Se necessario, fissa 
il cuscino cervicale (C) con le cinghie 
attraverso i fori dello schienale. 

C 1. Blocco inclinazione/leva di regolazione altezza.

  Spingi la leva verso il centro della sedia per 
attivare il blocco inclinazione. Spingilo in direzione 
contraria alla sedia per disattivarlo.

   Per diminuire l'altezza della sedia, tira la leva in 
alto mentre sei seduto. Per aumentarla, tira la leva 
in alto lasciando la sedia vuota.

2. Leva di reclinazione

  Tira questa leva verso l'alto per reclinare lo 
schienale in avanti o indietro.

AVVERTENZA: l'utilizzo improprio della sedia può provocare danni alla sedia o causare 
lesioni personali. Non utilizzare la sedia in modo scorretto.

AVVERTENZA: non esercitare pressione sullo schienale prima di tirare la leva di 
reclinazione. Il cambiamento improvviso di peso potrebbe rendere la sedia instabile, 
provocando possibili danni alla sedia e/o causando lesioni personali.

MANUALE UTENTE

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

PER IL VIDEO DI QUESTA GUIDA, VISITA IL CANALE CORSAIR LAB 
ALL’INDIRIZZO: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA DE LA TC200 INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DE LA TC200

1.   Empuje las ruedas (H) para 
introducirlas en la base (G). Repita 
la operación con el resto de las 
ruedas. 

ESPAÑOL ESPAÑOL

2.   Coloque el émbolo de gas (F) en la base. 
Coloque la tapa (E) sobre el émbolo.

G

H

F

E

3.  La base montada debería tener este 
aspecto.

Arandela de fieltroArandela

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Respaldo Asiento y reposabrazos Cojín para el cuello

x1 x1 x1

Mecanismo de inclinación

D E F

Cubierta del émbolo Émbolo de gas

x1 x1 x1

Base del asiento Ruedas Tornillos de la cubierta 
del soporte del respaldo 
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Tornillos de la base del 
asiento M8 x 20mm

Cubiertas del soporte 
del respaldo

Tornillos del respaldo 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Embellecedores de 
tornillo

Arandela de seguridadHerramienta combinada 
hexagonal y de estrella

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DE LA TC200 INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DE LA TC200

ESPAÑOL ESPAÑOL

4.  Monte el mecanismo de inclinación (D) en la base del asiento (B) con los pernos  
incluidos (K,Q).

5.  Deslice el respaldo del asiento (A) entre los 
soportes y fíjelo con los pernos incluidos (J, 
O, P). Repítalo en el otro lado.

6.  Coloque el conjunto del asiento en la base.

7.  Fije la cubierta (L) a la silla con el tornillo (I) y, 
a continuación, tápelo con el embellecedor 
(N). Repítalo en el otro lado.

N I L

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DE LA TC200

ESPAÑOL ESPAÑOL

9.  Y ya está; ha terminado el montaje. Siéntese 
y relájese. 

8.  OPCIONAL: Si lo desea, fije el cojín para 
el cuello (C) pasando las correas por los 
orificios del respaldo. 

C 1.  Palanca de bloqueo de la inclinación/ajuste de la 
altura.

  Empuje la palanca hacia el centro de la silla para 
activar el bloqueo de la inclinación. Tire de ella 
hacia el exterior de la silla para desactivarlo.

   Para bajar la altura de la silla, tire de la palanca 
hacia arriba mientras se aplica peso sobre la silla. 
Para aumentar la altura, tire de la palanca hacia 
arriba con la silla vacía.

2. Palanca de inclinación

  Tire de esta palanca hacia arriba para inclinar el 
asiento hacia delante o hacia atrás.

ADVERTENCIA: El uso inadecuado de esta silla puede causar daños en la misma o 
provocar lesiones personales. No utilice esta silla de forma intensiva.

ADVERTENCIA: No ejerza presión sobre el respaldo antes de tirar de la palanca de 
inclinación. El cambio repentino de peso puede hacer que la silla se vuelva inestable, lo 
que puede causar daños en la silla o provocar lesiones.

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

DO
WN

FR
EE

LOC
K

PARA VER ESTA GUÍA EN VÍDEO, VISITE NUESTRO CANAL DE CORSAIR LAB 
EN: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM DA TC200 INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM DA TC200

1.   Encaixe os rodízios (H) na base (G). 
Repita o procedimento 5 vezes. 

PORTUGUÊS PORTUGUÊS

2.  Coloque o êmbolo a gás (F) na base. 
Coloque a cobertura (E) sobre o êmbolo.

G

H

F

E

3. A base montada deve ter este aspeto.

Arruela de feltroAnilha

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Encosto Assento e apoios para 
os braços

Almofada cervical

x1 x1 x1

Mecanismo de inclinação

D E F

Cobertura do êmbolo Êmbolo a gás

x1 x1 x1

Base do assento Rodízios Parafusos de cobertura 
do suporte do encosto 
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Parafusos da base do 
assento M8 x 20mm

Coberturas do suporte 
do encosto

Parafusos do encosto 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Pernos de cobertura de 
parafuso

Arruela de segurançaCombinação de chave 
Allen e ferramenta em 
cruz

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM DA TC200 INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM DA TC200

PORTUGUÊS PORTUGUÊS

4.  Monte o mecanismo de inclinação (D) na base do assento (B) com os parafusos  
incluídos (K,Q)

5.  Faça deslizar o encosto (A) entre os apoios 
e fixe com os parafusos incluídos (J, O, P). 
Repita do outro lado.

6.  Coloque o conjunto do assento sobre a 
base.

7.  Fixe a cobertura (L) à cadeira com o 
parafuso (I) e, em seguida, cubra com o 
perno (N). Repita do outro lado.

N I L

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM DA TC200

PORTUGUÊS PORTUGUÊS

9.  Está tudo a postos! Sente-se e descontraia. 

8.  OPCIONAL: se assim o desejar, fixe 
a almofada cervical (C) com as tiras 
encaixadas nos orifícios existentes no 
encosto. 

C 1.  Alavanca de bloqueio de inclinação/ajuste de 
altura.

  Pressione a alavanca para o centro da cadeira 
para ativar o bloqueio de inclinação. Puxe-a para 
fora para desativar o bloqueio de inclinação.

   Para baixar a altura da cadeira, puxe a alavanca 
para cima enquanto aplica peso sobre a cadeira. 
Para elevar a altura, puxe a alavanca para cima 
com a cadeira vazia.

2. Alavanca de reclinação

  Puxe esta alavanca para cima para reclinar o 
encosto para a frente ou para trás.

AVISO: A utilização indevida desta cadeira poderá causar danos na cadeira ou ferimentos 
pessoais. Utilize esta cadeira de uma forma não abusiva.

AVISO: Não aplique pressão no encosto antes de puxar a alavanca de reclinação. A 
mudança rápida de peso pode fazer com que a cadeira fique instável, o que poderá 
causar danos na cadeira e/ou ferimentos pessoais.

MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

DO
WN

FR
EE
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K

PARA VER UMA VERSÃO EM VÍDEO DESTE GUIA, VISITE O CANAL CORSAIR 
LAB: https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA TC200 INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU FOTELA TC200

1.   Wepchnij kółka (H) do podstawy (G). 
Powtórz 5 razy. 

POLSKI POLSKI

2.   Włóż podnośnik pneumatyczny (F) do 
podstawy. Załóż osłonę (E) na podnośnik.

G

H

F

E

3.  Tak powinna wyglądać zmontowana 
podstawa.

Podkładka filcowaPodkładka

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Oparcie Siedzisko i podłokietniki Poduszka pod szyję

x1 x1 x1

Mechanizm przechylania

D E F

Osłona podnośnika Podnośnik pneumatyczny

x1 x1 x1

Podstawa siedziska Kółka Śruby osłony uchwytu 
oparcia M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Śruby podstawy 
siedziska M8 x 20mm

Osłony uchwytu oparciaŚruby oparcia 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Zaślepki do śrub Podkładka blokującaWkrętak do śrub 
imbusowych i 
krzyżakowych

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU FOTELA TC200 INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU FOTELA TC200

POLSKI POLSKI

4.  Przymocuj mechanizm przechylania (D) do podstawy siedziska (B) śrubami dodanymi w 
komplecie (K,Q)

5.  Wsuń oparcie (A) między wsporniki i 
przymocuj śrubami dodanymi w komplecie 
(J, O, P). Powtórz po drugiej stronie.

6.  Umieść zespół siedziska na podstawie.

7.  Przymocuj osłonę (L) do fotela za pomocą 
śruby (I), którą następnie zasłoń zaślepką 
(N). Powtórz po drugiej stronie.

N I L

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU FOTELA TC200

POLSKI POLSKI

9.  I to wszystko! Usiądź i odpręż się. 

8.  OPCJONALNIE: Jeżeli chcesz, możesz 
przymocować poduszkę pod szyję (C) 
paskami poprowadzonymi przez otwory w 
oparciu fotela. 

C 1.  Blokada przechylania / dźwignia regulacji 
wysokości.

  Dociśnij dźwignię ku środkowi fotela, aby 
uaktywnić blokadę przechyłu. Odciągnij ją od 
fotela, aby odblokować przechył fotela.

   Aby obniżyć fotel, pociągnij dźwignię do góry, 
dociążając jednocześnie fotel. Aby podnieść fotel, 
pociągnij dźwignię do góry, kiedy fotel jest pusty.

2. Blokada rozkładania

  Pociągnij tę dźwignię do góry, aby rozłożyć 
oparcie do tyłu lub złożyć je do przodu.

OSTRZEŻENIE: Niewłaściwa eksploatacja fotela może spowodować jego uszkodzenie 
lub obrażenia ciała. Prosimy o uważne obchodzenie się z fotelem.

OSTRZEŻENIE: Nie dociskaj oparcia przed pociągnięciem dźwigni rozkładania. Nagła 
zmiana obciążenia może zdestabilizować fotel, co może spowodować jego uszkodzenie, 
a także obrażenia ciała.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

DO
WN
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LOC
K

WERSJĘ WIDEO TEGO PRZEWODNIKA MOŻNA ZNALEŹĆ W NASZYM 
KANALE CORSAIR LAB POD ADRESEM: 
https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ TC200 ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО СБОРКЕ TC200

1.   Втолкните колеса (H) в основание (G). 
Повторите пять раз.

РУССКИЙ РУССКИЙ

2.   Вставьте газовый поршень (F) в основание. 
Разместите крышку (E) над поршнем.

G

H

F

E

3.  Собранное основание должно выглядеть 
так, как изображено на картинке.

Войлочная прокладкаШайба

P Qx4 x4

A B C

Спинка сидения Сиденье и подлокотники Подголовник

x1 x1 x1

Механизм наклона

D E F

Крышка поршня Газовый поршень

x1 x1 x1

Основание сиденья Колеса Винты крышки 
кронштейна спинки 
сиденья M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

Винты основания 
сиденья M8 x 20mm

Крышки кронштейна 
спинки сиденья

Винты спинки сиденья 
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

Втулки крышек винтов Стопорная шайбаКомбинированная 
отвертка с крестовой и 
шестигранной насадками

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО СБОРКЕ TC200 ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО СБОРКЕ TC200

РУССКИЙ РУССКИЙ

4.  Закрепите механизм наклона (D) на основании сиденья (B) с помощью входящих в комплект 
болтов (K,Q).

5.  Задвиньте спинку сиденья (A) между 
опорами и закрепите ее с помощью 
входящих в комплект болтов (J, O, P). 
Повторите действие с другой стороны.

6.  Разместите сборку сиденья на основании.

7.  Зафиксируйте крышку (L) на кресле с 
помощью винта (I), а затем вставьте в него 
втулку (N). Повторите действие с другой 
стороны.

N I L

FRONT

FRONT
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Q

D

J O P

A
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ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО СБОРКЕ TC200

РУССКИЙ РУССКИЙ

9.  Вот и все, вы справились! Можете присесть и 
расслабиться. 

8.  ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНО. При желании вы можете 
закрепить подголовник (C) с помощью 
ремней, продетых через отверстия в спинке 
кресла. 

C 1.  Рычаг регулировки высоты кресла и фиксации 
наклона.

  Нажмите рычаг по направлению к центру кресла, 
чтобы заблокировать фиксатор наклона. Потяните 
его от центра кресла, чтобы разблокировать 
фиксатор наклона.

   Чтобы опустить кресло, потяните рычаг вверх, сидя 
в кресле. Чтобы поднять кресло, потяните рычаг 
вверх, встав с кресла.

2. Рычаг наклона
  Чтобы наклонить спинку сиденья назад или вперед, 

потяните этот рычаг вверх.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ. Ненадлежащее использование кресла может стать причиной 
повреждений кресла или травм. Пользуйтесь креслом аккуратно.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ. Не облокачивайтесь на спинку сиденья во время переключения 
рычага наклона. Резкое изменение веса может привести к снижению устойчивости кресла, 
что может стать причиной повреждения кресла и (или) повлечь за собой несчастный 
случай.

РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ
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ДЛЯ ТОГО ЧТОБЫ ОЗНАКОМИТЬСЯ С ВИДЕОВЕРСИЕЙ РУКОВОДСТВА, ПОСЕТИТЕ 
НАШ КАНАЛ CORSAIR LAB, РАЗМЕЩЕННЫЙ ПО СЛЕДУЮЩЕЙ ССЫЛКЕ: 
https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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TC200 包含 TC200 安装说明

1.   将脚轮 (H) 按入底座 (G) 中。重复5次。

简体中文 简体中文

2.   将气压活塞 (F) 装入底座中。将盖子(E)盖在活
塞上。

G

H

F

E

3. 组装好的底座应该看起来像这样。

毛毡垫片垫片

P Qx4 x4

A B C

椅背 座椅和扶手 颈枕

x1 x1 x1

倾斜机件

D E F

气举护盖罩 气举

x1 x1 x1

座椅底座 脚轮 椅背支架盖螺丝 
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

座椅底座螺丝 
M8 x 20mm

椅背支架盖椅背螺丝 M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

螺丝护盖 锁垫片内六角与十字板手

M N Ox1 x4 x4



81 82

简体中文 简体中文

4. 将倾斜机件 (D) 用随附的螺栓 (K,Q) 安装到座椅底座 (B)。

5.  将椅背 (A) 滑入支撑件之间，然后用随附的螺
栓 (J, O, P) 固定。在另一侧重复操作。

6.  将座椅组装到底座上。

7.  将盖子 (L) 用螺丝 (I) 安装到椅子上，然后用护
盖 (N) 盖住。在另一侧重复操作。

N I L

TC200 安装说明TC200 安装说明

FRONT

FRONT

B

K

Q

D

J O P

A
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简体中文 简体中文

9.  这样就安装好了！坐下来休息一下吧。 

8.  选配：如果有需要，用扎带穿过椅背上的孔洞，
固定颈枕 (C)。 

C 1. 倾斜锁/高度调节杆
  将调节杆推向椅子中间，以锁定倾斜锁。远离椅子可

解除倾斜锁。
   要将椅子高度降低，将调节杆向上按，同时在椅子上

施加重量。要提高高度，将调节杆向上按，同时不要
向椅子施加重量。

2. 倾斜调节杆
  向上拉倾斜调节杆，以便将椅背向前或向后倾斜。

警告：错误使用椅子可能导致椅子损坏，或导致人员受伤。请勿滥用椅子。

警告：在向上拉倾斜调节杆前，请勿向椅背施加压力。突然改变重量可能会导致椅子不稳定，
这可能导致椅子受损和/或人员受伤。

用户手册
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TC200 安装说明

相关视频指南，请访问我们的美商海盗船实验室频道， 
地址是：https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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TC200 套件內容 組裝 TC200

1.	 		將腳輪	(H)	推進底座	(G)。重複	5	次。	

繁體中文 繁體中文

2.	 		將氣塞	(F)	置於底座中。將蓋子	(E)	置於活塞
上。

G

H

F

E

3.	組裝底座的樣子應如下所示。

氈墊圈墊圈

P Qx4 x4

A B C

椅背 座椅和扶手 頸枕

x1 x1 x1

傾斜機制

D E F

氣舉蓋 氣舉

x1 x1 x1

座椅底座 腳輪 椅背支架蓋螺絲 
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

座椅底座螺絲 
M8 x 20mm

椅背支架蓋椅背螺絲 M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

螺絲蓋腳椿 鎖定墊圈內六角與十字板手

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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繁體中文 繁體中文

4.	使用隨附的螺栓	(K,Q)	將傾斜機制	(D)	安裝到座椅底座	(B)

5.	 	在支撐件之間滑動椅背	(A)	並使用隨附的螺栓	
(J,	O,	P)	鎖緊。在另一側重複進行。

6.	 	將座椅組件置於底座。

7.	 	使用螺絲	(I)	將蓋子	(L)	固定到椅子，然後以腳
樁	(N)	蓋上。在另一側重複進行。

N I L

組裝 TC200組裝 TC200

FRONT

FRONT
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Q

D

J O P

A
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繁體中文 繁體中文

9.	 	這樣就完成了！坐在椅子上，好好放鬆。	

8.	 	選用：如有需要，用帶子穿過椅背的孔洞以固
定頸枕	(C)。	

C 1.	防斜鎖定	/	高度調整桿。
	 	向座椅中心推動調整桿，以接合防斜鎖定。將調整桿
拉離座椅，以鬆開防斜鎖定。

		 	若要降低座椅高度，請向上拉動調整桿，同時對座椅
施加重量。若要增加高度，請在座椅無載重時向上拉
動調整桿。

2.	傾斜桿
	 	向上拉動此桿，以向前或向後傾斜座椅。

警告：不當使用本座椅可能會對座椅造成損壞或造成人員受傷。請以非暴力的方式使用本	
座椅。

警告：在拉動傾斜桿之前，請勿對椅背施加壓力。突然改變重量可能會造成座椅變得不穩定，
造成座椅損壞和/或人員受傷。

使用者手冊
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組裝 TC200

如需本指南的影片版，請至	CORSAIR	實驗室頻道：	
https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo
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TC200 محتويات صندوق TC200 تعليمات تركيب كرسي

1.   ادفع العجلات (H) داخل القاعدة (G). كرر 5 مرات. 

العربية العربية

ضع مكبس الغاز (F) داخل القاعدة. ضع الغطاء (E) فوق المكبس.

G

H

F

E

ستبدو القاعدة المجمعة هكذا.  .3

الفلكةفلكة لباد

P Qx4 x4

A B C

مسند ظهر المقعد مقعد ومساند ذراع وسادة الرقبة

x1 x1 x1

آلية الإمالة

D E F

غطاء المكبس مكبس غاز

x1 x1 x1

قاعدة مقعد عجلات  براغي أغطية لكتيفة ظهر المقعد
M5 x 16mm

G H Ix1 x5 x2

 براغي قاعدة المقعد
M8 x 20mm

 براغي ظهر المقعدأغطية كتيفة ظهر المقعد
M8 x 25mm

J K Lx4 x4 x2

شماعات غطاء البراغي أداة التجميع وأداة الربط المتصالبةفلكة قفل

M N Ox1 x4 x4
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TC200 تعليمات تركيب كرسي TC200 تعليمات تركيب كرسي

العربية العربية

(K,Q) باستخدام المسامير المضمّنة (B) في قاعدة المقعد (D) ركب آلية الإمالة  .4

5.  حرك ظهر المقعد (A) فيما بين الدعامات واربطه باستخدام 
المسامير المضمّنة (J, O, P). كرر الخطوة على الجانب الآخر.

6.  ضع مجموعة المقعد على القاعدة.

7.  ثبِّت الغطاء (L) بالمقعد باستخدام البرغي (I) ثم غطّه بالشماعة 
(N). كرر الخطوة على الجانب الآخر.

N I L

FRONT
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TC200 تعليمات تركيب كرسي

العربية العربية

9.  هذا كل شيء. لقد انتهت العملية! اجلس، واسترخ! 

8.  اختياري: يمكن تثبيت وسادة الرقبة (C) بالأحزمة الموضوعة من 
خلال الفتحات الموجودة في مسند الظهر، حسب الطلب. 

C
ذراع قفل الإمالة/ ضبط الارتفاع.  .1

  ادفع الذراع في اتجاه مركز الكرسي لتعشيق قفل الإمالة. اسحب الذراع بعيدًا 
عن الكرسي لإلغاء تعشيق قفل الإمالة.

   لخفض ارتفاع الكرسي، اسحب الذراع إلى أعلى مع تحميل وزن على الكرسي. 
لزيادة ارتفاع الكرسي، اسحب الذراع إلى أعلى مع إخلاء الكرسي من أي وزن.

ذراع الإمالة  .2

  اسحب هذه الذراع إلى أعلى لإمالة مسند ظهر المقعد إلى الأمام أو الخلف.

تحذير: قد يتسبب الاستخدام غير الصحيح لهذا الكرسي في تلفه أو يؤدي إلى حدوث إصابة شخصية. يُرجى استخدام هذا الكرسي بطريقة 
غير عنيفة.

تحذير: لا تضغط على مسند ظهر المقعد قبل سحب ذراع الإمالة. قد يؤدي التغيير المفاجئ في الوزن إلى عدم استقرار الكرسي ما قد 
يتسبب في تلف الكرسي و/ أو حدوث إصابة شخصية.

دليل المستخدم
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للحصول على نسخة فيديو من هذا الدليل، يُرجى زيارة قناة CORSAIR LAB CHANNEL الخاصة بنا على 
https://youtube.com/c/CORSAIRHowTo :الرابط


